It seems that it is 
more convenient for the mining camps to import all their 
necessary food from the nearby communities instead of 
spending time fishing and hunting. 

Diversity
The low productivity is compensated by a relatively high 
diversity. One hundred and twenty-five (125) species of 

fishes were documented during this survey, with a theoreti-
cal estimate of 133-150 species, which is about 65% of the 
fished known from the entire basin. The species richness 
of terrestrial fauna- mammals, amphibians, and reptiles, is